
I

z

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l1

t2

ll

l4
i5

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l
JL

.)J

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHIIM IEGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving FY 202O Sclls Dislrict Adninistration and Comnunity Budgets

Amendment No. 4)

WEEREAS,

RESOI,UTION NO. 2II=3 OO

pursuant to Article IX, Section 7 of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham

Nation,

No district council shaU expend district fuuds except pursuant to budgets

authorized undcr resolutions of the district council and approved by the

Tohono O'odham Corncil. The management ofthese funds shall be only by

a treasurer or other authorized omcer of the district council rrho has

furnished a surety bond satisfactory to the treasurer of the Tohono

O'odham Nation, and all expenditures of these funds shall be by checks

sig[ed by such tr€asurer or other authorlzed offrcer and the chairman or
vice chairman ofthe district council.

; and

the FY 2020 Sells District Admiristration and Comrnunity Budgets in the amount

of$7,393,075.92 was authorizcd by Sells District Council Resolution No. SD 74 19

and approved by legislative Council ncsolution No, 19-350 and subsequently

amended by Sells District Courcil Resolutiotr Nos. SD-40-20, SD 5O-20, and SD-71-

20 and approved by Legislative council Resolution Nos. 20-079, 2o-u3' and 20-1t3

respectivelyi and

by Sells District Coucil Resolution No. SD-96-20' the Sells District has prepared

and submitted for review and approval its FY 2020 Se[s District Administration

and community Budgcts llmerdment No. 41, which is incorporated by this

reference and which will adiust operational and/or personnel line items; and

the Fy 2020 SeUs District Adrninistration and Community Budgets llrnendment

No. 4 wiU not change the total budget amount of $7'393'075.92; and

the Budget and linance Cornmittec has reviewed the [Y 2020 SeUs District

Admiristration and Community Budgets Anendment No. 4 a|f,d recommend its

approval.

WHEREAS,

NOW. THEREFORE, Btr IT RESOLVED that thc Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the

Fy 2020 SeUs District Administration and Community Budgets lLmendment No. 4'

which does not chang€ the total budget amount oI$7,?9t,O75.92.

Bf, IT FINAILy RESOLVED by thc Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the FY 2020 Sens

District Admidstration and Comrnnnity Budgets as amended shaU be managed

and expcnded in accordance with Artiicle Ix, sectio[ 7 ofthe constitution ofthe
Tohono O'odham Nation and the Nation's laws, provided that anyamendments or

WIIERBAS,

WHEREAS,

WIIEREAS,



1

2

3
A

5
o
7
8
9

10
il
12
t)
14
15
T6
t7
18
t9
20
21
22
L)
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
.)I
)L
33
34
35
36

38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
)z
53

RBSOLUTION NO. ZIL-3OO
(Approying f"f 2O2O Sells District Administration and Community Budgcts Am€ndment No. 4)
Page 2 of3

modifications shall be authorized under District Council resohtion and

subrnitted for prior approval by the Tohono O'odhan Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the lohono O'odhan Legislative Council on the 16111

day of SEPIEMBER, 2020 at a meeting at which a quomtnwas present with a vote of 3,175-2 f OR;
:0-- AGIIINST; :lL NOT vOTING; and I02l A"BSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Artlcle IX, Section 7 ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, l9E6; and approved by the Acting Depu8 Assistant S€cretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to S€ction 16 ofthe Act oflune lt, 1934
(4t Stat.984).

Said Resohtion was subrnifr;d for appro
O'odham Nation on the A1 | day of -pursuant to the provisions of Section 5
eff€ctlve upon his approval or upon his
hours of submittal.

faihre to cither approve or disapprove it within 48

t/***ouro
o

aav or,,/htal..---, zozo

o,, ( .,o."

on the 77

:lVo'clI I DISAPPROVED

ONO O'ODIIAM f,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

TOIIONO O'ODHIiM f, EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,

NtrD NORRIS, IR., CIIAIR
TOIIONO O'ODIIAM NATION



R,ESOLUTION NO. 2O=3OO
(Approvirg IY 2020 Sells District Administration and community Budgets 1tm€ndment No. 4)
Page 3 of3

to the Legtslative secretary on t n" 9( auv ot



Rf,SOLUTION NO. 2O-IOO

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2020 Sf,I,f,S DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION llND COMMUNITY BUDGETS AMENDMENT
NO. 4

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN IANICE FELIX SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARIAI(AY HENRY

DATE: SEPTEMBER 16' 2O2O

DTSIRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#orl

VOTES FOR ACAINST
NOT

VOTING ,/tBSENT

BABOOUMRT
384.8

I. I,EIINDER MASE
(Francine Schooling)

2. AIBERIA J. RAY
(Franccs C. Antone)

792.+O

192.40

x

x

CIIUKUT KUK
t47.S

l. vrvllN IUAN-SAUNDERS
Ouanita Homer)

2. MAAIAI{AY IIENRY
(Billman Lopcz)

77t.75

t7t.7s

x

x

GU ACIII
279.3

I. VICTORIA IIOBBS
( )

2. TIMOTHY I,. IOAQUIN
(Lonis L. Johnson)

r39.65

139.65

x

x

GU VO
264,5

I. DAII,AS LEWIS
(Nacho Florcs)

2. (;RACf, MANUEI,
,

rl2.2s

132.2t

x

x

IIICKIW/IN
213.E

I. SIiNDRA D. ORTEGA
t)

2. LOI]IS R. IOPEZ
(Delma M. Garcia)

r06.90

1o6.90

x

x

x

PISINEMO
2to.7

I. MONICA K, MORGAN
( )

2. MARIETTA MARIIN
(

115,3 5

rr5.3 5

x

x

x

SAN LUCY
275.6

I . GLORIA RA.LTIREZ

2. JANA MONTANA
(Lorraire M. Eiler)

117.t0

ll7.t0
x

x

SIIN XAVIER
2?4.9

l. fANrcE FELrX
(Adam Ardraws)

2. DAITNL I,.4. PRf,STON III
(Racheal Vilson-Stonci)

119.4S

I19.45

x

x

SCHUK TOIIK
It9.O

r. QUTNTIN C. LOPEZ
(Agnes v.Ioaquin)

2. TERXSA I. DONIUIIJ-E
(Alberta BsDinozal

94.50

94.50

x

x

SELLS
547.1

l. f,vELYN- IUIIN MANUEL
( )

2. ARTHUR WILSON
( I

27t.as

27t.5'

x

x

SIF OIDAK
2t14,5

I. I,UCINDA AII,EN
(Yolonda Garcia)

2. MARY LOPEZ
(Atrn M. Garcla)

722.25

122.25

x

x

TOTAI, t,t75.7 t,175.7 -o- -0- Io2l


